

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No:DH00253

County:Randolph

Realignment of NC 42 at SR2895 (Moffitt Mill Rd)

Bid Opening Date: 7/11/2017 at 2:00 PM

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Smith-Rowe, LLC		Sharpe Brothers A Div of Vecellio & Grogan, Inc.		Yates Construction Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$38,725.00	\$38,725.00	\$32,287.63	\$32,287.63	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
2	GRADING	1	LS	\$329,800.00	\$329,800.00	\$344,563.62	\$344,563.62	\$560,000.00	\$560,000.00
3	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	20	TON	\$36.00	\$720.00	\$45.23	\$904.60	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
4	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	60	SY	\$4.65	\$279.00	\$6.99	\$419.40	\$15.00	\$900.00
5	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	104	LF	\$49.50	\$5,148.00	\$52.86	\$5,497.44	\$85.00	\$8,840.00
6	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	64	LF	\$52.50	\$3,360.00	\$55.80	\$3,571.20	\$100.00	\$6,400.00
7	PIPE REMOVAL	144	LF	\$20.00	\$2,880.00	\$18.92	\$2,724.48	\$25.00	\$3,600.00
8	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	200	TON	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$46.59	\$9,318.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
9	INCIDENTAL MILLING	200	SY	\$19.50	\$3,900.00	\$55.29	\$11,058.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00
10	BASE COURSE, B25.0B	920	TON	\$74.00	\$68,080.00	\$73.36	\$67,491.20	\$85.00	\$78,200.00
11	INTERMEDIATE COURSE, I19.0B	900	TON	\$76.00	\$68,400.00	\$73.53	\$66,177.00	\$88.00	\$79,200.00
12	SURFACE COURSE, S9.5B	1075	TON	\$76.00	\$81,700.00	\$61.76	\$66,392.00	\$88.00	\$94,600.00
13	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	148	TON	\$515.00	\$76,220.00	\$481.60	\$71,276.80	\$515.00	\$76,220.00
14	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$48,269.56	\$48,269.56	\$58,878.04	\$58,878.04	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
15	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 90 MILS)	3800	LF	\$1.00	\$3,800.00	\$0.99	\$3,762.00	\$3.15	\$11,970.00
16	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4", 120 MILS)	3,835	LF	\$1.00	\$3,835.00	\$1.21	\$4,640.35	\$3.25	\$12,463.75
17	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 120 MILS)	25	LF	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
18	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	7,635	LF	\$0.30	\$2,290.50	\$0.72	\$5,497.20	\$0.79	\$6,031.65
19	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24")	25	LF	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
20	PERMANENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	50	EA	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
21	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	200	LF	\$2.25	\$450.00	\$2.42	\$484.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
22	EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS A	30	TON	\$49.00	\$1,470.00	\$51.47	\$1,544.10	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
23	EROSION CONTROL STONE, CLASS B	145	TON	\$49.00	\$7,105.00	\$52.02	\$7,542.90	\$70.00	\$10,150.00
24	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	70	TON	\$44.00	\$3,080.00	\$50.40	\$3,528.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00
25	TEMPORARY MULCHING	3	ACR	\$550.00	\$1,512.50	\$715.00	\$1,966.25	\$1,725.00	\$4,743.75

ITEM NO	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Smith-Rowe, LLC		Sharpe Brothers A Div of Vecellio & Grogan, Inc.		Yates Construction Co., Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
26	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	1,900	SY	\$1.88	\$3,572.00	\$1.43	\$2,717.00	\$2.10	\$3,990.00
27	WATTLE	675	LF	\$7.00	\$4,725.00	\$11.55	\$7,796.25	\$15.00	\$10,125.00
28	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	20.0	LB	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$8.80	\$176.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
29	COIR FIBER BAFFLES	205	LF	\$12.00	\$2,460.00	\$6.82	\$1,398.10	\$15.00	\$3,075.00
30	SEED & MULCHING	2.96	AC	\$1,800.00	\$5,328.00	\$3,465.00	\$10,256.40	\$3,100.00	\$9,176.00
31	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
32	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0	TON	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,320.00	\$330.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00
					\$774,869.56		\$798,797.96		\$1,103,935.15

Bidder No. 1: Smith-Rowe, LLC

Bidder No. 2: Sharpe Brothers A Div of Vecellio & Grogan, Inc.

Bidder No. 3: Yates Construction Co., Inc.